# OP \$1490.00 2363182

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD BANK, N.A.		03/30/2015	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PERFECT FIT INDUSTRIES, LLC	
Street Address:	8501 TOWER POINT DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE C	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28227	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2363182	NATURE'S TWIN	
Registration Number:	3261453	BACKWRAP	
Registration Number:	3265450	CALIFORNIA FEATHER & DOWN	
Registration Number:	3339382	TAILOR FIT	
Registration Number:	2632164	SOFT HEAT	
Registration Number:	2652345	REINVENTING REST SINCE 1932	
Registration Number:	2713432	DOWNAIRE	
Registration Number:	2737902	SLUMBER SOFT	
Registration Number:	3702816	GREEN FIT	
Registration Number:	3703533	ULTRASOFT	
Serial Number:	77461545	ECO-FYBER	
Registration Number:	3729970	LATEX SPRINGS	
Registration Number:	3729500	OODLES	
Registration Number:	3738354	LUXURY LOFT	
Registration Number:	3758471	HELPING THE PLANET ONE PILLOW AT A	
Registration Number:	3789880	MAGIC LOFT	
Registration Number:	1784860	VELVET NIGHTS	
Registration Number:	1247692	PERFECT PUFF	
		TRADEMARK	

900320843 REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0062

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1851967	FITTED PLUS	
Registration Number:	1309069	CRIB SACK	
Registration Number:	1310123	BEDWRAP	
Registration Number:	1313508	BEDSACK	
Registration Number:	2001279	PFI	
Registration Number:	1941630	PERFECT FIT	
Registration Number:	1378147	PERFECT COMFORT	
Registration Number:	1390835	SAFE AND WARM	
Registration Number:	1394053	ULTRA PUFF	
Registration Number:	1404961	PERFECT FIT	
Registration Number:	1046409	BEDSACK	
Registration Number:	1046416	MATTRESS SACK	
Registration Number:	2030614	PILLOWBED	
Registration Number:	1065331	PILLOW SACK	
Registration Number:	2064158	WELLREST	
Registration Number:	2138972	ALLERFREE	
Registration Number:	2239835	DOWNAIRE	
Registration Number:	2269303	PURE SLEEP	
Registration Number:	2839283	SOFT 'N WARM	
Registration Number:	2844108	THE WORLD'S SAFEST HEATED MATTRESS PAD	
Registration Number:	2872361	SAFE & WARM	
Registration Number:	2887027	BEDSACK BED CLOTHING SINCE 1932	
Registration Number:	2893023	THE BIG GOOSE	
Registration Number:	2900234	ULTRA SOFT	
Registration Number:	2935597	THE WORLD'S SAFEST HEATED BLANKET	
Registration Number:	2303307	ULTRA DRY	
Registration Number:	2338900	COMFORT CORE	
Serial Number:	77892550	MAGIC CLOUD	
Serial Number:	77862770	THE AWE PILLOW	
Serial Number:	85022699	ALWAYS FRESH	
Serial Number:	85043772	LIVERIGHT	
Serial Number:	77947342	CLEAN & FRESH	
Serial Number:	77938568	HEALTHY BEDDING SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	77952019	HELPING THE PLANET ONE MATTRESS PA	
Serial Number:	77949950	MAGIC FRESH	
Serial Number:	77958627	NATURALLY BETTER	
Serial Number:	77938615	REPELZ	
Serial Number:	77864851	SILKY TOUCH	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77694532	ECO-CLUSTERS
Serial Number:	77248250	ULTRASOFT
Serial Number:	77789854	CUDDLE BUDDY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 734-623-1646

Email: nzemgulis@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Adam J. Wallace
Address Line 1: 500 Woodward Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40599-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM J. WALLACE
SIGNATURE:	/ADAM J. WALLACE/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Trademark#page1.tif source=Trademark#page2.tif source=Trademark#page3.tif source=Trademark#page4.tif source=Trademark#page5.tif source=Trademark#page6.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Perfect Fit Industries, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business at 8501 Tower Point Drive, Suite C, Charlotte, North Carolina 28227 granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to TD BANK, N.A., a national banking association ("Secured Party"), as set forth in the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated June 21, 2010, between Debtor and Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 2010 at Reel 004231 Frame 0636;

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Debtor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this <u>30</u> day of March, 2015.

TD BANK, N.A.

By: albut A France
Name: Albert J. Forzano
Title: Vice President

STATE OF New York )
COUNTY OF New York )

On the 30 day of March, 2015, before me personally came Albert Forzana, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the vice position of TD BANK, N.A. and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such limited liability company by order of said limited liability company.

Notary Public

RICHARD BARAHONA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01BA6287164
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires 8 5 17

## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See Attached

3616369.1

# EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **TRADEMARKS**

	Registration	Serial/Application	
Trademark	Number	Number	Status Date
Nature's Twin	2,363,182	75-541314	9/18/2006
Backwrap	3,261,453	76-532145	7/10/07
California Feather &	3,265,450	76-532144	7/17/07
Down and Design			
Tailor Fit	3,339,382	78-751891	11/20/07
Soft Heat	2,632,164	75-670344	12/1/08
Reinventing Rest Since 1932	2,652,345	75-930923	1/5/09
Downaire	2,713,432	76-435127	5/22/09
Slumber Soft	2,737,902	76-219667	9/25/09
Green Fit	3,702,816	77-510963	10/27/09
Ultrasoft	3,703,533	77-977910	10/27/09
Eco-Fyber	3,703,194	77-461545	12/22/09
Latex Springs	3,729,970	77-978154	12/22/09
Oodles	3,729,500	77-558604	12/22/09
Luxury Loft	3,738,354	77-637615	1/12/10
Helping the Planet One Pillow at a Time	3,758,471	77-510940	3/9/10
Magic Loft	3,789,880	77-830699	5/18/10
Velvet Nights	1,784,860	74-212986	7/27/03
Perfect Puff	1,247,692	73-244540	8/9/03
Fitted Plus	1,851,967	74-355172	8/30/04
Crib Sack (Stylized)	1,309,069	73-465586	12/11/04
Bedwrap (Stylized)	1,310,123	73-466277	12/18/04
Bedsack (Stylized)	1,313,508	73-465522	1/8/05
PFI and Design	2,001,279	74-729582	9/17/05
Pererfect Fit	1,941,630	74-487251	12/12/05
Perfect Comfort	1,378,147	73-540733	1/14/06
Safe and Warm	1,390,835	73-555183	4/22/06
Ultra Puff	1,394,053	73-478195	5/2/06
Perfect Fit	1,404,961	73-383372	8/12/06
Bed-Sack	1,046,409	73-071381	8/17/06
Mattress Sack	1,046,416	73-075395	8/17/06
Pillowbed	2,030,614	74-528878	1/14/07
Pillow Sack	1,065,331	73-089983	5/10/07
Wellrest	2,064,158	75-975947	5/20/07

1596182.3 A-1

Allerfree	2,138,972	75-254594	2/24/08	
Downaire	2,239,835	75-978018	4/13/09	
Pure Sleep	2,269,303	74-685025	8/10/09	
Soft N Warm	2,839,283	76-416019	5/4/04	
The World's Safest	2,844,108	76-489738	5/18/04	
Heated Mattress Pad				į
Safe & Warm	2,872,361	76-470457	8/10/04	
Bedsack Bed Clothing	2,887,027	76-363016	9/21/04	
Since 1932 and Design	·			
The Big Goose	2,893,023	76-556528	10/12/04	
Ultra Soft	2,900,234	76-380046	11/2/04	$\neg \neg$
The World's Safest	2,935,597	76-489735	3/22/05	
Heated Blanket	]			
Ultra Dry	2,303,307	75-360593	11/12/05	
Comfort Core	2,338,900	74-709430	8/16/06	$\neg$

### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
Magic Cloud	77-892550	6/1/10
The Awe Pillow	77-862770	6/1/10
Always Fresh	85-022699	4/29/10
Liveright	85-043772	5/24/10
Clean & Fresh	77-947342	5/21/10
Healthy Bedding Solutions	77-938568	5/21/10
Helping the PlanetOne	77-952019	5/21/10
Mattress Pad at a Time		
Magic Fresh	77-949950	5/21/10
Naturally Better	77-958627	5/21/10
Repelz	77-938615	5/21/10
Silky Touch	77-864851	4/13/10
Eco-Clusters	77-694532	11/24/09
Ultrasoft	77-248250	2/9/10
Cuddle Buddy	77-789854	3/16/10

1596182.3

**RECORDED: 04/06/2015** 

A-1